

|         |
|---------|
| 01      |
| Regular |

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 3050/2023  
CM No. 72425/2023  
C/w  
WP(C) No. 2794/2023

**Mohammad Yousuf Kuchay**

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Ms. Sharaf Wani, Adv.  
V/s

**Union Territory of J&K & Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nadiya Abdullah, Adv.  
Mr. Mohammad Altaf Khan, Adv.  
(for petitioner in WP(C) No. 2794/2023)

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.**

**ORDER**

06.12.2023

**WP(C) No. 3050/2023:**

Issue notice to the respondents.

Ms. Nadiya Abdullah, Advocate and Mr. Mohammad Altaf Khan, Advocate enter appearance and accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1 to 5 and 7 respectively. Notice be sent to respondent No. 6 subject to taking of necessary steps by the petitioner within one week.

In the meantime, till next date of hearing, status quo with regard to ownership and possession of the property which is subject matter of the instant writ petition shall be maintained.

List on 06.03.2024.

**WP(C) No. 2794/2023:**

Notice has been sent through registered post to respondents on 10.11.2023. The report is still awaited. The official respondents shall file their reply by next date of hearing.

List as above.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

06.12.2023

*Aasif*