

S.No. 8
Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 3050/2023

MOHAMMAD YOUSUF KUCHAY

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF J&K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Bushra, Advocate vice
Mr. M. Atlaf Khan, Advocate for R_07

CORAM:

ABDUL BARI,JOINT REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

10.05.2024

WP(C) 3050/2023

Notice in terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 06.12.2023 has been issued to the respondent no. 06 and as per the report of the concerned, tracking reports have been received wherein the delivery of notices stands confirmed.

Service, as such, stands complete.

As such, list before Hon'ble court on 10.07.2024.

WP(C) 2794/2023

Reply in terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 06.02.2023 and order dated 06.03.2024 has not been filed till date.

List as above.

(Jt. Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR
10.05.2024