

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 3050/2023

WP(C) No. 2794/2023

Mohammad Yousuf Kuchay

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Sharaf Wani, Adv.

Vs.

UT of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M. Altaf Khan, Adv. with Mr. Hashir Shafiq, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

10.07.2024

WP(C) No. 3050/2023:

Ms. Sharaf Wani, Advocate for the petitioner

Mr. M. Altaf Khan, Adv. with Mr. Hashir Shafiq, Adv. for respondent no.7

Ms. Maria Ashraf, Adv. vice Mr. S. F. Qadiri, Sr. Adv. for R-6

Parties to complete pleadings positively by or before the next date of hearing.

List for consideration on 18.09.2024.

Interim direction to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

WP(C) No. 2794/2023:

Mr. M. Altaf Khan, Adv. with Mr. Hashir Shafiq, Adv. for petitioner

Ms. Maria Ashraf, Adv. vice Mr. S. F. Qadiri, Sr. Adv. for R-6

Ms. Sharaf Wani, Advocate for R-11

Parties to complete pleadings positively by or before the next date of hearing.

List for consideration on 18.09.2024.

Interim direction to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

10.07.2024

Manzoor