

S.No.12
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 3050/2023 c/w

WP(C) 2794/2023

MOHAMMAD YOUSUF KUCHAY

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Syed Ainain Qadri, Advocate vice
Mr. Salih Pirzada, Advocate in WP(C) No. 3050/2023
Mr. M. Altaf Khan, Advocate in WP (C) No. 2794/2023

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Faisal Qadri, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Ummat Jan, Advocate for R-6 in WP(C) No. 3050/2023 and
for R- 6 and 7 in WP (C) No. 2794/2023
Mr. M. Altaf Khan, Advocate for R-7 in WP (C) No. 3050/2023

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

26-11-2025

WP(C) 3050/2023

1. Reply in terms of order dated 26.05.2025 has not been filed by contesting respondent No. 6. However, as a last and final opportunity, three weeks' further time is granted to file the reply.
2. List on 03.02.2026.

WP(C) 2794/2023

3. Reply stands filed on behalf of contesting respondents 6 and 7. None appears for contesting respondents 8 to 10. Await their appearance.
4. List as above.
5. In the meantime, the reply, if any, be filed on behalf of respondents 8 to 10.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

26-11-2025

Mubashir