

S. No. 31
Regular list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 3050/2023 CM(7242/2023)
c/w i) WP(C) 2794/2023 CM(6659/2023)

MOHAMMAD YOUSUF KUCHAY

Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Salih Pirzada, Advocate in WP(C) No. 3050/2023.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Faisal Qadri, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Maryam, Advocate, for R-6 in WP(C) 3050/2023 and
Ms. Bushra, Advocate, for R-7 in WP(C) 3050/2023.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
21.04.2026

WP(C) 3050/2023

Learned counsel for respondent No. 7 seeks short adjournment to place on record reply/objections. The same be filed within a weeks' time. Other respondents have already filed the response.

List on **03.06.2026**.

WP(C) 2794/2023

Respondents No. 8 to 10 have are yet to be served. Steps be taken for their service within a weeks' time.

Notice be issued thereafter returnable within four weeks.

List as above.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
21.04.2026
"Hilal"