

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 3050/2023 CM(7242/2023)

C/W

WP(C) 2794/2023

MOHAMMAD YOUSUF KUCHAY

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mukhtar Makroo, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS. (REVENUE DEPARTMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Syed Shaifta Balki, Advocate vice
Mr. Syed Faisal Qadri, Sr. Advocate for R-6
Mr. Mir Ishfaq Hussain, Advocate for R-7
None for others

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

ORDER

03.06.2026

Respondents, who have not filed the reply, are directed to file the same before the next date of hearing.

List on **05.08.2026**.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

03.06.2026

"Adil Ismail"